1550010 INS. CASE OWNE	B. Mrs You	CC 3 / AIG1800	7562,101	eas / LKK		
Surve or	AWK	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	e/Time: 23	14/8	
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N Name of Insured Insured Tel No.	She 2	MA OM	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model :	Smw In	973	11 <b>£</b> -
Is driver the owne If NO, Driver Na Driver Tel	r? (YES/NO) me/Age: (HnA G No.: 985581	Nature of Accident :  No. (V/L: YES/NO)	Ol GIA REPORT: Y	Final?	- >	ET PACK
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Oht Liability: RMKS:	INSR WSP Tel: Liabi RMK	dity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WS Tel Lial		
Date/ Time	SHALL X C. X	; She was 7	Non Non	-Reporting ltr (1st): -Reporting ltr (2nd): -Reporting ltr (Final): fication ltr (if non-pickup):	DATE/I	TC .
50,000 - 4.3	IGNUS (ALS OVERREY)	LETTER MENO TO CIT.	Afte Doe	r call ltr to Ol: umentation Check List: fication ltr (if non-pickup)		pist
			Auti Rele	r call ltr to OI: norisation To Act: ease Voucher:	V V	
	RECEIVED	1 2 JUN 2018	Car Tow	I Repair Bill: Rental Invoice: ring Invoice // GIA:	~	
			PIR	ndate/Reject Instruction:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By: -	Pay Pos Oth	ment Breakdown Form: t-Repair Photos: ers:		
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: PY FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 35,4,18 S\$ 360 ( Date/Time: 2.6-18	Confirm with: bm %c and days) Reduction: 78	96	nfirm by: PWK  Email  Call	Call [	]
Final Liability:  Repair Cost: W \[\sqrt{s}\]  Loss of Rental (LOR):  Loss of Use (LOU):	% 100 (Agree \$\$301.00 \$\$ 254.00 (	d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: ⊃7 ©iD ≴5 2 days) ≭ ⇒ N7 x days)	AL CHOICE SAS	10 or B 28, Ass. Lia:	PENT	
Loss of Income (LOI):  LOR only LOU only  GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 100-00 (\$ 50)	x = days) LOR + LOI Tick only one		GEN	18	
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS = SS = SS =	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	t) 2) F	Claim status Normal/Reje Report Format: TP Survey fee; \$33		ic .
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 660 .49 Date/Time: 8.6-\8	Confirm with: Chelon-	Em	ail ~ Call		
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ 660 00 S\$	Name 1: COMSOCIDINGIO EMA		-		
Fayor 3. (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 3:				

	i i
Sine Kalvin REF:	
Crawon in Societies and Crawon in Cr	GNMENT
	CH 8/250 24Nn 21
From: Date:	
Estimat estos	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tol / Prime Mover /
OD / TP ISTPRES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make: Wash 2% ac (68)
To Insp @ Velide No:	
at Work	Colour Blue A/C: Insu@d/Std/NI/NA
tif	Sp.Reading 23 9382 T/Radio: Insided / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy N ←	CINO: KMHLB414MH4096512
Claims 1—4:	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Ins Cité: Excess:	Steering: Inor 1 Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client *sleam)	Brake: Inor Wammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Wit	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rio or
	Tyre Size; F: 205/60/1/6
(Policy Condition)	R: 7
Remark: The web had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Cany 104
Ball or Maket Value;	Front Rear
IDACAccident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 1 mm
GIA / P.R. Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Est Repair 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. /9/4/1 D.O.I. 23/4/8
LumSum: _ % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Loyang)
TANK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Des. of Damages : Frt. / Rear / O/S-/ N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN / OUT	flee.
Date:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
15/4/8 Chad P/P\$300/2071.	AZA
	np.
(RED: ⇒1,089.68 78°,)	
Datefine, File Pass to? : Prefil. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Datefine File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)_s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
The same of the sa	7400 0 6 db (004)
- 26-50 grafico	<b>総</b> () 在 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )



5a.

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

#### Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile Ref: CC3/AIG18007562/K1ea3 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #08-16 Date: 24-04-2018 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Code: AIG 1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM SGE 2628S SH 8625C Insured Veh. Veh. Inspected 0.00 Policy No. Coverage (\$) 0.00 Claim No. Excess (\$) Assign Date 24/04/2018 Assign From Vehicle Particulars & Condition 2. C.C 0 Make & Model HIDDEN Year of Reg. Engine No. Chassis No. Colour Odometer Steering Modification Brakes General Conditions of Tyres 3. Size Make Balance mm R/H Front Tyre mm L/H Front Tyre mm R/H Rear Tyre mm L/H Rear Tyre **Description of Damages** 4. 5. General Information 23/04/2018 19/04/2018 Inspection Date Accident Date COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Survey held at 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

## 3MFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddel Rokii Sitigapore 57970) Marriera - 65 BSAS 6280 | Factorina - 65 BSB 8745.

Date/Time: 23.04.2018 11:57

Page : 1

172			
am:	ARC	Repair	TP

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305144709

DMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 5 7010045 OMERNO SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 (R) (P)

UNT CARD NO.

REGN NO.: 8625C MILEAGE FUEL MAKE HYUNDAI MODEL 1-40 TARGET DATE YR OF MANU. 24.11.2016 CHASSIS COOF KMHLB41UMHU096512 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 19.04.2018 TURE: 3P 19.04.2018

NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:		_	
SERVICE ADVIS	OR /		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
adgement Slip	Bahra	Exit Pass	
lo: SH 8625C	LKE	Vehicle No.; SH 8625C	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
	CONTROL STEELS ON	The best forces have Constituted Constant	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 8625C

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 23/4/2018 13:31

LRe

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Rear Bumper X MAN			\$	603.60
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket, LH X51-			\$	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips 🗶 😘			\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover &			S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	899.60
	LESS 20%			\$	179.92
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL	.		\$	719.68
	II.		72		
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating			5	250.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	250.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	670.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,389.68
	ESTIMATE TOTAL  K. L. 1 (1016)  1 23/4/8 133.L.  2 845				
	2 7				
	A Her Ryan pl	e Repairer of foresurvey before of display damag. Parts prices are so third party survey to Begal mod lice.	Itants hence notify he following: latter spray painting as partial during resurvey object to confirmation as on a "Nutrical Prejudice" b anion to a covered emost must be resurvey and approval from Insurance Com-		
		cknowledged by i ignature:	Repairer		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our .	r Job Ref No : 305144709				)				Er (Gil (EEK))	
Date		1		24/04/18			ComfortDelGro Engineering 59 Loyang Drive Singapor Fax: 6546 6156			
FINA	LIZAT	ION FO	DRM					rax o	040 0100	
To	÷ <u>-</u>			LKK				Fax:		
Attn	: M	1r		KALVIN A	NG					
Vehic	de Reg	No.	: SH86	25C	CTPL				19.04.18	
The	survey	and es	timates of	the repairs of	the above-me	ntioned veh	icle a	re as follows:-		
1.	The	repair jo	ob shall bill	to:		AIG		(min)	SGE2628S	
2.	The	finalize	d amount s	hall be						
	(a)			er List discou	nt				\$0.00	
	(b) Labour Charg								\$300.00	
	(6)			By-Part Rep	air Cost				\$300.00	
		Total	ilor r aire	by rait itep	all Cost				400.00	
	(c.)	Total	for Lumps	ir (if applicab um repair co n Repair co	st after Less:	- 2	20%			
3.	We s	shall tre	eat the ab	od for repairs:	=	2 nd Confirm	7	orking days.	ply from you within	
5.		orking o	or your as:	sistance.	4			e confirm the e alized amount	stimates and	
	Sign	ature :					Si	gnature :	//	
	Nam	e :	LIM KWO	OK ENG		_	Na	ime :	Kaluh	
	Tel	- 1	621483	16			Da	ste :	25/4/8	
	Fax	92	6546815	56						
For (	Officia	l Use C	Only							
		Item		А	mount	Docum Attach Yes or	ben	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks	
1. R	ental F	Rate P/I	Day			YES				
200	TO THE STATE OF	Income	500 Nov.							
	urvey i									
4. L 5. M	TA Sea	arch Fe Fees (c , if appl	on behalf							
Rem	arks:			71						

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 24.04.2018 Time: 17:59:04

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO 305144709 : SH 8625C

MILEAGE MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 24.11.2016 DATE/TIME IN : 23.04.2018 09:55

ACCIDENT DATE : 19.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502

TE:

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

SUB-TOTAL: 300.00

TOTAL : 300.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 8625C

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DATE 23/4/2018 13:31

LRE

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Rear Bumper × Hept			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket, LH			\$	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips 🔀			\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗴			S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	899.60
	LESS 20%			\$	179.92
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	719.68
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge			s	280.00 250.00
	Wiring Charge			s	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	150.00
	R/Renx Reverse Sensor				1200
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	670.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	1,389.68
	K. L. 1 (1016) 1 23/4/8 133.L. 2 Pgs				
	A Her Ryan plk	the Repair  To resurve  To display  Parts price  Third part  No diegal  Supplements subject	Consultants hence notify er of the following: before after spray painting samaged parts) during resur- sare subject to confirmation survey is on a "Without Preju- modification(s) is anowed example to first personnel to first approval from insuran- ged by Repairer	dy dice" bas	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



# COMFORTDELGRO

Our I		T 0418 / SH 86250	C /CL(st)	23				EN	GINEERING
Date	Congress of	30-Apr-18	-0				Comb	vrtDm/G	iro Engineering Pte Ltd
					CDGE Taxi C	Claims Dep			Road Singapore 579701
	ASIA PAC	CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Dr Singapore 50		100		Mainline +65 6383 6280 acsimille +65 6280 9755
	henton Wa	1170							www.cdge.com.sg
		,						Contri	my Propriesson No. 1990/0904/AV
#07-		20							Workshops
	apore 0791 : Motor (	120 Claims Department	WITHOU	UT PR	EJUDICE				Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear									Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI	SH 8625C		R INSUREI 19.04.18	D SGE2	628S		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive
ANL	OTHER -			. ON	19.04.10				Singispore 575717
in pre		SH 8625C which was her and the taxi driver of heir claims against the particle.	concerned nav	ve req	uested and a	authorize	ed us to	assist	320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
		was caused by the neg							Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158
we a	re submittin	ng these claim for your	consideration	on be	ehalf of the o	claimants	5.		Sungel Kadut
TAX 1	I OWNER'S Cost of R					\$	321.00		7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2		days Loss of Rental @	\$ 117.00	per da	ay	\$	234.00		6 Defu Avenue 1
3		eport Fees (Surveyed			8	\$			Singapore 539537
4		Search Fees				\$	7.49	200	Yishun Yishun Industrial Park A
5		ce Report Fees				\$	- 20	DU	Singapore 768732
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporatio	n			\$	17/		
	nnie er i i				Sub Total	: \$	562.49		
HIRI 7	ER'S CLAII	M days Loss of Income (	a s 80.00	per d	avs	\$	160.00		
		auja cosa or moonie (	\$ 00.00		otal Claims		722.49	-	
				11.0	otal Claims	: 5	122.49		
		ewith the following doc							
a)		epair bill and photocop					4	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SGE262	al local to		56			
c)		ce report/s of :	SH 862		-				
d)		authority from owner /	이 원하기 하라이다. 그런 그 나타니다.						
	The second section of the second	ograph/s of Accident Sce ss statement/s	ene (x) Downtin		ertificate of In age record	surance			
	y look into t as possible	the matter and let us h	ear from you	on the	settlement	of the sa	id claim	s as	
		t it is a condition of any injury claim (if any) of			d that it shall	be with	out preju	dice	

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









## Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

 Sent:
 Monday, 21 May 2018 10:43 AM

 To:
 CAROLINEPAT@HOTMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGE 2628S AND SH 8625C ON 19/04/2018

#### Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007562/K1ea3

21 MAY 2018

#### CHOY ONG ONN

Dear Sir/Madam.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGE 2628S AND SH 8625C ON 19/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher Case Handler DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SH8625C , SGE2628S

ON 19-Apr-18 23:00

ALONG

SIGLAP ROAD X EAST COAST RD

I/We

YOONG SIEW PHUI

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1663487E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SH8625C

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

20-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

YOONG SIEW PHUI

Hirer NRIC

S1663487E

Signature:

Address

345 CHOA CHU KANG LOOP #03-59

680345

Contact No.

96965968

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 60.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SH 8625C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 19/04/2018 (date) along SIGLAP ROAD X EAST COAST RD (location) involving vehicle no/s SGE 2628S.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **COMFORT TRANSPORTATION**PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SH 8625C make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 8625C (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

> Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO

<sup>&</sup>quot;The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

## TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintre + 95 8393 8290 Facainne + 65 9290 9755

Workshops

59 Leyang Drive Singapore 505969 383 Sin Meig Drive Singapore 575717 45 Fandan Road Singapore 609088 24 Senoka Loop Singapore 798168 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yehan Yahattei Park A Singapore 708732 320 Uto Road 3 Singapore 406549

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 19.04.2018

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 8625C

INV. NO/DATE 91369575 26.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305144709

MODEL T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG

DATE/TIME IN 23.04.2018 09:55

CHASSIS CODE

KMHLB41UMHU096512

Oty Unit Price &Disc

Net

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

0.00

JOB NATURE

PANEL BEATING

100.00

100.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

200.00

SUB-TOTAL

Items total

Add GST @

7.000 %

21.00

Invoice amount

321.00

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91369575

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braditell Float Singapore 579701 Maintre + 65 5383 6390 Factomie + 65 6380 9755

Workshops

38 Layang Drive Singapore 5083987 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 576717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 500280 320 Uts Road S Singapore 408549 24 Sennika Loup Singapore 758158 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yehun Nobeled Park A Singapore 758732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000 3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 8625C

INV. NO/DATE 91369575 26.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305144709

MODEL T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 24.11.2016

DATE/TIME IN 23.04.2018 09:55

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU096512

CHEWBEELENG 25.04.2018 12:08:10

Repair type Payment Typ

ype : CLSO/57/57 Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDILGRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 321.00 8010004 91369575

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040555

Date: 26 April 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

19/04/2018 @ 23:00 hrs

ALONG

SIGLAP ROAD X EAST COAST RD

INVOLVING

SGE2628S

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH8625C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YOONG SIEW PHUI IC NO S1663487E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		Canada Company		SU8625C		MILEAGE	HOURS OPER	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)
MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE TEADING	TRAVELLED (MM)	FROM	OT.
(KM)	FROM	2/18	14 14 13	Vere	3 3 7 5 1 8	349	1700	0450
+	200	0418		[ NOO!	27460	771	3190	1630
90	0/90	٦,	1 4 18	W.	7 1 0 2 2 0	227	1400	0
355	£ 1	0	11/4/18	Smoo/	23.00	453	99	0430
33	00fQ		30 4/16	5000	ナナトマンク	215	2190	
101	1700		21 12 13	Version	239069	325	1400	0435
3	nool	1/2	2 4 3	1,400	399347	进	1700	0130
ナナ	(790	10	02/4/18	4 Colors	Oly John Siller	oyan	9 0955	
272	37/1	45%	24/4/18	Repair	TO SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P		.\	009/
37	1760	S C	111 /12	-				
200	2770	16.20						

Mary 147 / 147 (146)

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SGE26285 19 Apr 2018 / 23:00:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

54 86 WC

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING				_		-7.6.		
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	20 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		23 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$300.	00 timates		00.00 w Rpt		Report Cancel Co	for Survey
	Main	∬ R	eference		Jaim Det	ails	$\neg$	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS		-			[Created	by adjuster]		200
Insured:	CHOY LO	NG ONN, ID: SO	021331D					0. 7. 2.		
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199303821R								
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH8625	SH8625C Date of Loss: 19/04/2018 23:00 - :59 [16 Months and 26 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]								
Claim Type	TP / 079	TP / 0796921249SG Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100470973 (Comprehensive)								
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGE2628S Policy No. (Claimant): MCOM0015									
					Excess:					
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	1) 59 Loyar	ng Drive,	508969	9 Loyang + 7	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-3	000	[Handled b	y Lee, Ming-Yao	] MingYao.Lee	Baig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100					
Adjuster:	04/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by KA	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [	Final Rpt de	16
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	ew All Comp	ose Case Mail
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(25/04/2018)	NO TP GIA REP	ORT							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				v	lew All   S	earch Tasks   C	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ler A	ssigne	ad Rv	Completed On	Created	On Done

No results.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

## Claim Documents

\*SH8625C (0796921249SG)

[SGE2628S]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 19 2018 11:00PM

[CHOY LONG ONN]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Acc	essment Reports		Trans.	page V	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	1 per	Thumbnail	1
1	25/04/18 11:30	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	File
-	23/04/10 11:30	From:SC - Reg. No: SGE2628S, Claimant: CHOY LONG ONN	9	LOGO HAM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🗸	Z
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indiana	Thumbnail	-
1	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
3	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	8
В	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	W.
12	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	3
13	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
14	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
15	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
17	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
23	24/04/18 17:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	25/04/18 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	25/04/18 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	25/04/18 08:43	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	ve invoce veen		· ·		
-	umentation	THE PARTY OF THE P	1 per	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>V</b>
Va L	Relabel/Reorder 02/05/18 21:19	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page v	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
			0		
3	21/05/18 10:52	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	13/06/18 10:46	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	13/06/18 10:46	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	13/06/18 10:46	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	13/06/18 10:46	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	13/06/18 10:46	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	- AND THE STATE OF
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Preview

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

T- A BA		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SGE2628S (Insd veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L
	SH8625C (TP veh)			ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)
Date of Accident:	19/04/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[ ] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	1,486.96	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	660.00	
Loss of Use		: \$		2.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		:\$		2 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		SW250
Others:		: \$		
		:\$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	660.00	
55	kshop GIA Registere	d? [	X ] YES [	1 NO (Kindly indicate
below)	egistered Workshop		Agreed Lightlift	(%)
A) FOI NOI GIA K	egistered workshop		Agreed Liability BOLA Applicable	
B) For GIA Regist			_27_	
	100(%)	or chain	Assessed Liabilit	ty (*):(%) uses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	bility to be filled only it	n Griain C	comstoris and for ca	ises where BOLA does not apply.
- Tollians				
Payment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdov	vn		
ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	660.00
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
5)			: \$	
JOANNE I	LEE KHANG MIN		13 Jun 2018	
LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18007562/K1EA3Q2

Date:

13/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100470973

Claimant Vehicle

SH8625C No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SGE2628S

Date of Loss:

Make & Model:

19/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0796921249SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SH8625C

(A)

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDGU690479

Reg. Date:

24/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

KMHLB41UMHU096512

Colour:

Blue

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc

Odometer:

239382 km

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/60 R16

Campeon 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Campeon 7 mm Campeon 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Campeon 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		719.68	0.00	719.68	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		670.00	300.00	370.00	55.22
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,389.68	300.00	1,089.68	78.41
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	97.28	21.00	76.28	78.41
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,486.96	321.00	1,165.96	78.41
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x SS	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	234.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	662.49		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	660.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/04/2018

Date Inspected:

23/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET, LH	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*- FL
	Franchise part. L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)				<b>899.60</b> 179.92	<b>0.00</b> 0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)_	719.68	0.00
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	670.00	300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >